(Section 10.37, et seq., of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, a copy which is 
attached as Exhibit G and is incorporated herein by this reference. The LWO 
requires that, unless specific exemptions apply, any employees . of service 
contractors who render services that involve an expenditure in excess of twenty - 
five thousand dollars ($25,000) and a contract term of at least three months are 
covered by the LWO if any of the following applies: (1) at least some of the 
services are rendered by employees whose work site is on property owned by the 
City, (2) the services could feasibly be performed by City of Los Angeles